Trade and other payables (19) (23,082) (41) (23,142)

Net financial (liability) assets
  and currency exposure (13) (13,558) 163 (13,408)

The Company’s financial assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2020 and 2019 are denominated in SGD.
Accordingly, the Company is not exposed to significant currency risk.

Currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the exchange rate of the
relevant foreign currencies against the functional currency of each group entity. The magnitude represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts the
translated amount at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rate. The sensitivity analysis
includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations within the Group where they gave rise to
an impact on the Group’s profit or loss and/or equity.

If the relevant foreign currency strengthens by 10% against the functional currency of each group entity,
profit will increase (decrease) by:

USD impact SGD impact Other currency impact
2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019

SGD equivalent $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group

Profit or loss – (1) (1,036) (1,356) 13 16

If the relevant foreign currency weakens by 10% against the functional currency of each group entity,
profit will increase (decrease) by:

USD impact SGD impact Other currency impact
2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019

SGD equivalent $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group

Profit or loss – 1 1,036 1,356 (13) (16)

SP CORPORATION LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2020108

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2020

29	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Financial risk management policies and objectives (Continued)

(ii)	 Price risk management

Due to the nature of the Group’s operations, performance of a subsidiary in the Group which trades in coal,
rubber, aluminium and steel wire rods is susceptible to changes in prices of these commodities. The Group
has not entered into any hedging arrangements and at present is not hedged against price risks arising
from these commodities. As far as possible, the Group adopts natural hedging by making purchases only